286
TextCoaxial Switch – G9YA
High-frequency, High-capacity
Coaxial Switch Supporting
Bandwidth to 26.5 GHz
■ ROHS compliant.
■ Superior high-frequency characteristics, such
as an isolation of 60 dB min., insertion loss of

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
G9YA@-@@-@@-@@@
Ordering Information
Application Examples
• Mobile phone stations and antenna devices
• Wireless devices, wireless LAN, and disaster prevention
wireless
• Test equipment, measuring equipment, and jigs
• Broadcasting facilities (digital TV, cable TV, and satellite
broadcasting)
Omron A5 Catalogue 2006 1-294  14/10/05  9:40 am  Page 286
287
TextCoaxial Switch – G9YA
■ List of Models
Standard Models with Soldering Terminals
Classification Contact Indicator Data Rated coil voltage Model Minimum
form terminal package packaging unit
Failsafe SPDT No No 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YA-12S-45 One per box
Yes 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YA-12S-45-D
Yes No 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YA-12S-45-N
Yes 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YA-12S-45-ND
SPDT No No 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YAK-12S-45 One per box
Yes 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YAK-12S-45-D
Yes No 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YAK-12S-45-N
Yes 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YAK-12S-45-ND
SPDT No No 5, 12, 15, and 24 VDC G9YAT-12S-45 One per box
Yes 5, 12, 15, and 24 VDC G9YAT-12S-45-D
Yes No 5, 12, 15, and 24 VDC G9YAT-12S-45-N
Yes 5, 12, 15, and 24 VDC G9YAT-12S-45-ND
Double-winding
latching
TTL-driven
double-winding
latching (with self
cutoff function)
latching
Standard Models with Pin Terminals
Classification Contact Indicator Data Rated coil voltage Model Minimum
form terminal package packaging unit
Failsafe SPDT No No 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YA-12S-45-P One per box
Yes 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YA-12S-45-PD
Yes No 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YA-12S-45-PN
Yes 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YA-12S-45-PND
SPDT No No 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YAK-12S-45-P One per box
Yes 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YAK-12S-45-PD
Yes No 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YAK-12S-45-PN
Yes 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YAK-12S-45-PND
SPDT No No 5, 12, 15, and 24 VDC G9YAT-12S-45-P One per box
Yes 5, 12, 15, and 24 VDC G9YAT-12S-45-PD
Yes No 5, 12, 15, and 24 VDC G9YAT-12S-45-PN
Yes 5, 12, 15, and 24 VDC G9YAT-12S-45-PND
Double-winding
latching
TTL-driven
double-winding
latching (with self
cutoff function)
latching
S
ig
na
l R
el
ay
s
Omron A5 Catalogue 2006 1-294  14/10/05  9:40 am  Page 287
288
TextCoaxial Switch – G9YA
Standard Models with Connector Cables
Classification Contact Indicator Data Rated coil voltage Model Minimum
form terminal package packaging unit
Failsafe SPDT No No 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YA-12S-45-C One per box
Yes 4.5, 12, 15, 24, and 28 VDC G9YA-12S-45-CD